Product Description
The EGS GRAYBOOT connector is a single conductor, quick-
disconnect, elastomer body, sealed connector whose performance
in accident conditions is equivalent to nuclear grade heat shrink
tubing or uninterrupted nuclear grade wire with regard to insulation
resistance and leakage current. This connector typically features
plated contacts crimped to the user’s field wiring and inserted into
the connector body. The connector halves are then secured to the

Refer to GRAYBOOT Selection Guide for
additional information.
How to Order
The EGS GRAYBOOT is ordered by P/N and
conductor size per the Selection Guide.
Item Description Material
1 Plug Boot EPDM
2 Receptacle Boot EPDM
3 Socket Base: Cooper Alloy
4 Pin Plating: Au for GB-1 (16-18), Ag for GB-1 (12-14), SnPb for GB-2/GB-3
5 Cover/Clamp
Polypropylene for GB-1 diameter 0.82"
Polyketone for GB-2/GB-3 diameter 1.5"
6 Wire Clamp Stainless Steel 300 Series
7 Wire Supplied by Plant
EGS GRAYBOOT Connector Specifications (Partial List)
Parameter GB-1 (16-18) GB-1 (12-14) GB-2 (12-14) GB-2 (8-10) GB-3 (4-6)
AWG Range 16-18 12-14 12-14 10-8 6-4
Rated Voltage (volts) 600 600 600 600 600
Rated Current (amps) 13 23 30 46 85
Rated Contact Resistance (ohms) 0.0026 0.0013 0.0013 0.0005 0.0004
Insulated Wire Diameter Use Range (inches) 0.090-0.160 0.090-0.160 0.160-0.280 0.160-0.280 0.270-0.425
Notes:
1.	 Individual components such as pins/sockets can be ordered per part numbers shown on GRAYBOOT Assembly Drawings A-N-880707- 1, -2 or -3
2.	 For additional kit P/N and configurations, refer to the GRAYBOOT Selection Guide
 GB-2 and GB-3
-3
1
2.3"GB-1
0.55"
wt. = 14gm43
2
1
6 77
6
Qualification Levels: EGS Report EGS-TR-880707-04